WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R,C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Loandepot.Com, LL.C ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. CIVIL DIVISION

Joba Lyons > NO.: 2018-CV-1365

Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons A01C LEN_ LB

S/ COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 185 Jamison City Road, Benton, PA 17814-7410
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $131,677.67
Interest from 06/04/2019 at $21.65 per diem $ yd
Costs to be added $

“Bockao Ay dlgeds [

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia Ceunty, Penna.

ate: L’
Datea L] j(s% 9 Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

My Com. Ex. 1st Mondav in 2020
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Loandepot.Com, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.: 2018-CV-1365

John Lyons : SO\G -ED -0
Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: John Lyons
185 JAMISON CITY ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7410

300 BLAIR MILL RD APT A3,
HORSHAM, PA 19044-2622

Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons
185 JAMISON CITY ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7410

799 WINDING RD,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655-2008

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY *#

Your house (real estate) at 185 Jamison City Road, Benton, PA 17814-7410 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on __ Pagust 28* 204 at 9. 00 om in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Cou(r%house, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$131,677.67 obtained by Leandepot.Com, LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

b NN 610
{

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

U)

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late char ges-—'cos’ﬁ and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563- 79@! X'ES

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or oper'l\'ghe mdgment
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for gqu cagse.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Saie is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the fuli amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money paid for your house. A proposed schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed within ten (10) days after the filing
of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

Telephone (800) 692-7375



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2018-CV-1365

Loandepot.Com, LLC
v

John Lyons
Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons

owner(s) of property situate in the SUGARLQAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

185 Jamison City Road, Benton, PA 17814-7410
Parcel No. 32,14B-007-01.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $131,677.67

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Village of Jamison City,
Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in or near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 “Jamison City
Road”, THENCE along and near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 South 49 degrees 17
minutes 31 seconds West, 210.36 feet to a point; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Edwin
M. and Alice Allegar the following three courses and distance:

1. North 40 degrees 38 minutes 40 seconds West, 220.00 feet to an iron pin set;
2. North 49 degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds East, 217.00 feet to an iron pin set;
3. South 38 degrees 54 minutes 58 seconds East, 220.11 feet to a point;
The place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1.08 acres of land.
Being subject to a portion of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 725.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN LYONS AND DINA LYONS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE, by Deed from EDWIN ALLEGAR AND ALICE ALLEGAR, HUSBAND AND
WIFE, Dated 06/26/2015, Recorded 07/01/2015, Instrument No. 201505158.
Tax Parcel: 32,14B-007-01,000

Premises Being: 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7410



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

- Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
G 4 Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Loe;\'lDEF’OT COMLLC Case Number

LYONS, DINA (et al.) 2018CV1365

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:

Category: fReaI'Es;té_i_:e'Sa'lé ;'éaié'ﬁotié'e ' ) -

Manner: < Not Spé(‘:i&fiéd. >

Expires:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/28/2019 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: DINALYONS .} .. }. | . .. : | |
Primary 799 WINDINGROAD
Address: SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

Phone: . e DO__B: -

Alternate
Address: :

Phone:
Attorriey / Originator: o
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF

‘Service Attempts;

Zone:

Warrant:

Served:  Personally w Posted - Other

Adultin [y XALY
Charge: ]

Relation: 5}‘3’}3( _ o

pate: Lo17[19
Deputy: 8’ |

Phone: f‘2';_lV5-5“63v-7‘0bQ' v

Time:

Mileage:

Date:

LY

'q‘,ia

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

V8.

Case Number

LYONS, DINA (et al.) 201

8CV1365

Service Details:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: RealEstateSaIe- Sale Not[ce T Zone:

Manner:

Notes:

-Serve To:
Name:!
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate :'
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

<NotSpecifed> . Bxpirest | Warant
'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/28/2019 AT 9:00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

- [Final Service:

ShlrleyELockard o ) ) Served: @Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

‘541 Camp LavigneRoad | Aduitin
‘Benton, PA 17814 . Charge:

570-925-6817 DOB: - Relation: |
Date: ul 1‘7[1 ¢7 : Time:
Deputy: ? ; Mileage:

/PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF  Phone: ~ 215-563-7000

Service Attempts:

L8

Date: R ;
Time: .WWE
Mileage: —

o
Deputy: |

Service Attempt Notes:

1
2
3.
4,
5
6

‘3 ATTHIHS ‘AHVID0T

S9ELADRLOT
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LOANDEPOT COMLLC

V8.

LYONS, DINA (et al.)

Case Number
2018CV13865

‘Service Details:
Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

< Not Specified >

185 JAMISON CITY ROAD
'BENTON, PA 17814

pos:

Alternate -

Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAOND & JOES L1

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/28/2019 AT 9:.00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

o -

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

o Ldl 7 \\q |

Deputy: : Q “

Phone:  215-563-7000

Zone:

43

Warrant:

Served:  Personally - Adult in Chargec Pasted .®ther

Time: :.[0:(5 |

Mileage:

‘Service Attempt Nofes:

I RS N Rl B

LNVYdNOo0

§9ELAD8L0C
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

VS.

Case Number

LYONS, DINA (et al.) 2018CV1365
Q
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
“Service Defails: § ST A . -
e I L e . . )
Category: Real Estate Sale-SaIe Notice . Zone: : {;‘K >
: S LTI I oo LI L . O
Manner: < Not Spec:|f|ed> B o Expires: ' -« Warrant: 8
Naotes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/28/2019 AT 9:00 AM é
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 9
| %
: [
SeveTo: T Fargvieet 8
Name: i'Coiumbla County Tax Offlce Served: Personally Qdult In Charg§ Posted Other §
Primary ‘PO Box 380 ¢ Adultin P
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: CSU%% E\A’W& &

Phone:

Alternate

570-389-564¢  DOB: Re’a""’"-? a2

Date: (9/[54 /"] | Time: - )3 5’

Address:

Phone: Deputy: | LJ( | Mileage:
Attomey/Origmator' ‘ B A L . '
Name: PHELAN HALLINAN DlAMOND & JONES LLFf Phone: ~ 215-563-7000

Service Attempts;

Date: m:

Time: ] |

Mileage: !

Deputy: - B j
‘Service Attempt Notes:

1

2

3

4.

5 .

s {
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NOILVYdIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LOANDEROT COM LLC

VS.

Case Number

LYONS, DINA (et al.) 2018CV1365

Service Details:

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

RealEstateSalen Sale Notlce e e | : Zone: . LQ%

SALE DATE & TIVME: 08/28/2019 AT 9:.00AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To:
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate

Address:

Phone:

Attorney/ Originator:

Name: :

inal Service:

SUSAN HlI.L,ESQ " - ; Served:  Personallyt Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
SBWERD STREET e Adult In O v . :
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 i+ Charge:

o Cavel Rlwe-
poB: = Relafion: T\ 0, e

Deputy: L : Mileage:

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF. Phone:  (215-563-7000

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

D N HUUR S

‘Service Attemnpt Notes:

Date: u\\}l\o\ - Time: Y2\
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LOANDEPOT COM LLC Case Number

Vs,
LYONS, DINA (et al.) 2018CV1365

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: = o . SR
Category: RealEstate Sale -SaleNotice . Zone 1%
Momner: (<ot S R B s
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/28/2019 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cou  Served:  Personally - AU T Charge—Pgsted - Other
Primery  TWEST BAIN STREEF T S e e
Address: ‘2ND FLOOR - Charge: (Db @P’fﬂ\

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : e S
Phone: DOB: i Relation: el

Altormaga | T e e
Address: ; Date: U\‘Q\\c\ Time: s

Attorrey / Origiator: | | e .

Name:  PHELAN HALLINANb!AME_)NI?_&J:O'N‘Elé"l;LFf Phone:  215-563-7000
‘Service Atfempts: o o

Date: i
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: ' ;

Service Attenpt Notés:

S RS IR L I
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

V8.

LYONS, DINA (et al.)

Case Number
2018CV1365

Service Details:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: §Ré_al I_E:sfé_fé"Sa'lt‘é-'Saln‘é:No't'ij_c‘:em U SO ; O '5 Jone: Iﬁg .
Manner: < Ndi"é_vpééifiédﬁv S - Expires: S ;. Warrant: '

Notes:  !SALE DATE & TIME: 08/28/2019 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To:

- Final Service:

Name: DEANNAPEALER S Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge /Posted - Other

Primary 128 WESTMAINSTREET . Adultlh | .
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 © Charge: CAMUSTILGN | <

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

L D0B: .l Felston k%wibff o
e e T 135D

Deputy: | Y Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONESLLF  Phone:  215-863-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

_-_- :
I I %

Service Aftempt Noteés:

20 R P RS A

YNNVIQA "I Tvad
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PRESS

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 06/12/19

3

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER

Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570} 389-5622

Ad ID: 1170526
Description: JOHN LYONS SALE Total Ad CO_St $1,272.00
Run Dates: 08/07/19 to 08/21/19 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 210 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  08/07/1908/21/19 3 $1,272.00
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Exetution {Mortgage Foraclosure)
Ne, 2018CV1365

tssued out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following descibed sroperty at pubkc sala at the Colummbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshiurg, County of Cofumbia, Commuonwealth of
Petinsyheania orn:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2018 AT 5:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All partias in interest and clairmants are furthar notifred that a proposed schedule of
distzibutionwill be enfile in the Sherif's Office no later than thirty [30) days after the
date of the sale of any property sold hereunter, and distribution of the proceeds wil
ba made in accordance with the schedula ten (10} days after said filing, urless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office pricr thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parce] and lot of lard situate in the Village of Jamisen City,
Tewnship of Sugarloal. County of Columbia and Cermmamweslth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, towit:

BEGINNING at a point m of near the centerline of Townshipy Route No. 725 "Jamison City
Road”, THENCE along and near the centedine of Township Route No. 725 South 49
degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds West. 210,36 feet w0 a point THENCE by lands nowar
formerly of Edwin M. and Alice Allegar the following three courses and distance:

| . Narth 40 degrees 38 minutes 40 secands West, 22000 feet te an iren pin set;

2. Norh 49 degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds East, 217.00 feet to an iron pin set;

3. South 38 degrees 54 minutes 58 seconds East, 220.11 feet to a point; The place of
BEGHNING.

CONTAINING 1 .08 acres of land.

Being subject to a portion of the rightofway of Township Route No., 725,

TIMTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN LYONS AND DIMA LYONS, HUSBANG
AND WIFE. by Deed from ALLEGAR AND ALICE ALLEGAR, BUSBAND AND WIFE.
Dated 06/26/2C15, Recorded 07/01/2M5, Instruraent No. 201506168,

Tax Parcek

Premnises Being: 185 JAMISCN CITY ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7410

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 185 JAMISON CITY RUAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UP! / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 32.14B-G07-01.060

Seized and taken inte executicn to be sold as the property of DINA LYONS, JOHN
LYONS in suit of LOANDEPOT COM LLC,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {105)
percent of e id price or costs {opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paidin
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale, REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8} days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD.  the successful bidder fals to pay the bid price as per the above temns,
the Sheriff may elact to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the propearty at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder wifl be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against ary damages recoverable. The
defautting kidder will be responsible for any atteiney fees incurred by the shenif n con-
nection with any actien against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for darm-
ages. If proceeds are payabls 10 the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plain-
iff, unless the Cofurnbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance written nofice other-
wase, signed by an authorized represernation of the plaintiff,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheniff
COLUNMBLA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
Attomey for the Plaintiff;
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP
PHILADELPHLA. PA 216-663-7000




Loandepot.Com, LL.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, : NO.: 2018-CV-1365
John Lyons : O’} O\G ~ED- W3
Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: John Lyons
185 JAMISON CITY ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7410

300 BLAIR MILL RD APT A3,
HORSHAM, PA 19044-2622

Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons
185 JAMISON CITY ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7410

799 WINDING RD,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655-2008

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUFPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 185 Jamison City Road, Benton, PA 17814-7410 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on _(3 ﬁ 2K 2019 at 300 an in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Couithouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$131,677.67 obtained by Loandepot.Com, LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money paid for your house. A proposed schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed within ten (10} days after the filing
of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

Telephone (800) 692-7375



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2018-CV-1365

Loandepot.Com, LL.C

V.

John Lyons

Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons

owner(s) of property situate in the SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

185 Jamison City Road, Benton, PA 17814-7410
Parcel No. 32,14B-007-01.000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $131,677.67

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and fot of land situate in the Village of Jamison City,
Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in or near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 “Jamison City
Road”, THENCE along and near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 South 49 degrees 17
minutes 31 seconds West, 210.36 feet to a point; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Edwin
M. and Alice Allegar the following three courses and distance:

1. North 40 degrees 38 minutes 40 seconds West, 220.00 feet to an iron pin set;
2. North 49 degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds East, 217.00 feet to an iron pin set;
3. South 38 degrees 54 minutes 58 seconds East, 220.11 feet to a point;
The place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1.08 acres of land.
Being subject to a portion of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 725.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN LYONS AND DINA LYONS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE, by Deed from EDWIN ALLEGAR AND ALICE ALLEGAR, HUSBAND AND
WIFE, Dated 06/26/2015, Recorded 07/01/2015, Instrument No. 201505158,
Tax Parcel: 32,14B-007-01,000

Premises Being: 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7410



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Loandepot.Com, LLC N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Tohn Lyons > NO.: 2018-CV-1365

Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons A0 -ED- b%

-/ COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: :

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 185 Jamison City Road, Benton, PA 17814-7410
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $131,677.67
Interest from 06/04/2019 at $21.65 per diem $ yd
Costs to be added $

ot V. diluony 1S5S

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Datea LA H [ &Y Proth & Clerk of Sev. Cgurts
| (GEAL) My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020
PH # 1031403 ‘

PH # 1031403



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR.

COOPER :
Plaintiff, . CIVIL DIVISION
v.
: No.: 2018-CV-1365 p
JOHN LYONS : No.: 2019-ED-68
DINA LYONS A/K/A DINA M. LYONS :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as
A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Maik
by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”,

JUL 18 2019

nded if applicable.
eturn Receipt stamped

Date:

Peter Wapner, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 1031403



Certificate of Mailing - Firm

Name and Address of Sender

Phelen Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suits 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

TOTAL NO.
of Pleces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NC.
of Pieges Received at Post Qifice™

Postmasier, per [name of recciving entplavee)

Affix Stamp Here
Postinark with Date of Receipt,

0
-
PH # 1031403 / RE: JOHN LYONS (COLUMBIA) / JKK - i
0872872019 SALE/ 1021 7 Writ Team .
USPS® Tracking Number . Address
T ‘ﬁ&hfs;iéaﬁéiﬁﬁeﬁ?iﬁ—e? T ame, Street, Cily, Stxe, and ZIP Code™) Pastage 2 Parcel Ajlift
l. U.8. DEPARTMENT OF SUSTICE U.5. ATEORNEY FOR : :
| THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA FEDERALBULDING
e s 228 Walnut Sireet. Suite 220 i $0.50 =
) ) ) PO Box 11754
Harmishurp BA 17108-1754 N

PS Form 3665, Junvary 2017 (Page 3 ol 3)




e

A~ N
Certiﬁ{c/at_e o Matling - Firm

Name and Address of Seiwer

Phelan Hellinan Dizrnond & Jones, LLE
1617 JFK Bowleverd, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Flaza

Priladelphia, PA 12103

PH & 1031403 / RE: JOHN LYONS (CGLUMBIA) / JKK -

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Received at Fost Office™

“Postrpasier, pex (e of receiving cnphoyer)

Affix Stamp Here
Postrark with Date of Receipt,

0872872009 SALE / 1021 / Writ Team
USPS® Tracking Number Address 1 )
------------- F i;rﬁ:ﬁé&ﬁfﬁ-eﬁfﬁé;“—-_-_-_-_--.— ¢tiame, Street, City, State, and ZIP Codc™) Postage i e Parcel Airhitt
1. THENANT/OCCUPANT
........ e ieas. .. |85 1AOISON CITY ROAD $0.50
BENTON PA 17814-7410
2. ADMIRALS BANK
200 CLARENDON STREET
-------------------------------- ‘---.—-_.-.-‘_'-.-“—ZZND TLOOK $0_50
BUSTON MA Ty
3. ADMIRALS BANK C/0 CORPORATION SERVICE
| COMPANY
e am it m s 301 ADLAT STEVENSON DR $0.50
SPRINGFIELD T B3 -2241
4, "ADMIRALS BANK C/O CORPORATION SERVICE
COMPANY
e PO BOX 2969 $0.50
SPRINGFIELD 15 62708-2969
5. COMMGNWEALTH OF PERNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF
PIDIVIDUAL TAXES INHERTFANCE TAX DIVISIGN
e e emar e e |_tih Flear, Strusherry 8q. $0.50
o Tep1 280601
Karshury PA 17128
6. BEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL CASUALTY
UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM
e RO Box B436 $0.50
Willow Ouk Building
Harrisbucg, PA 17105

TS Form ¥65. January 2017 (Page 1 of 3}




C
CE8
Cei 1ﬁ 4te of Mailing ~ ¥

\Tlrm

Plitadelphia, PA. 19103

PH # 1031403 / RE: JOHN LYONS (COLUMBIA) / JKK -
082372010 SALE / 1028 / Wit Team

Postmastez, per (aaime of réceiving employee)

Narme and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. Affix Stamp Here \{\\\

af Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieoes Reccived ot Post Office™ | pocriark with Da poed] T
Phelan Hllinan Diamond & Janes, LLP ark with Date of Receiph
1617 JFK Boulevasd, Suite [400 f
One Penn Center Plaza

o .-...JSPS® Tracking Number IR Address ) -
Firmispecific [denlilier 'r [Name, Slrees, City, State, and ZIP Code™) Postage andling Parcel Airfilt
1. , DINA M. LYGNS C/0 DEANNA PEALER ES()
VSR UROUP RIS RS PR | 128 W MAIN ST $0.50
" LOOMSBURG TA 17815-1703
9 i JOHN LYONS C/0 SUSAN HILL ESQ
38 W 3RD 5T
e memecemamm e d e i ! 3R $0.50
| BL.COMSBURG PA 178151707
3. "PA CHILD SUPPORT PRUGRAM
e s mm et e |25 S FRONT ST £0.50
THARRISBURG TA 17101-2081 .
4. ‘ DOMI‘.ST!C HELATIONS OF LOLUMBLA COUNTY
... COLUMRBIA COLINTY COURTHOUSE $0.50
PO _BOX 380 -
i BLODMSBURG Fh i 7815
5. I"COMMONWEALTH DF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT
i OF HUMAN SERVICES
i e e B.C. Box 3075 $0.50
Hurmisburg PA 17105
3 \_INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY
e a e mam e Tk Likernty Avenue Room 704 $0.50
f Pittsburgh PA 15222 J

PS5 Form 3665, January 2017 (Page 2 of 3)



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. N0.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COOPER
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
TERM
V.
JOHN LYONS No.: 2018-CV-1365
DINA LYONS A/K/A DINA M. LYONS No.: 2019-ED-68
Defendant COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unifi.

and documents.

8 201
JUL 1 By: N

Date Peter Wapner, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 1031403



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER
Legal Assistant

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A MR. COOPER VS. JOHN LYONS, and
DINA LYONS A/K/A DINA M. LYONS,
COLUMBIA County, No.: 2018-CV-1365, No.: 2019-ED-68

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 and a Certificate
of Compliance. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 08/28/2019 Sheriff Sale.** )

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold
in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be
postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMRIA County

PH # 1031403



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Loandepot.Com, LLC N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Tohn Lyons > NO.: 2018-CV-1365

Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons AO\Q-ED - L08

| _/  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonweaith of Pennsylvania: ‘

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, .PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to Ievy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 185 Jamison City Road, Benton, PA 17814-7410
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $131.677.67 ,
Interest from 06/04/2019 at $21.65 per diem $ e
Costs to be added $

“ohaa W dlgey 15

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

Dated (I/] [ "L! ! ({“X J { L‘ Prﬂth & Clerk Of SeV- Courts
| EBAL) My Com. Ex. 15t Monday in 2020

PH # 1031403

PH # 1031403



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2018CV1365

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2019
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Village of Jamison City, Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in ar near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 "Jamison City Road", THENCE aleng and near the
centerline of Township Route No. 725 South 49 degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds West, 210.36 feet to a point; THENCE by fands
now or formerly of Edwin M. and Alice Allegar the following three courses and distance;

1. North 40 degrees 38 minutes 40 seconds West, 220.00 feet to an iren pin set;

2. North 49 degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds East, 217.00 feet to an iron pin set;

3. South 38 degrees 54 minutes 58 seconds East, 220.11 feet to a point; The place of BEGNNING.

CONTAINING .08 acres of land.

Being subject to a peortion of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 725.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN LYONS AND DINA LYONS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, by Deed from ALLEGAR
AND ALICE ALLEGAR, HUSBAND AND WIFE, Dated 06/26/2015, Recorded 07/01/2015, Instrument No. 201505158.

Tax Parcel:

Premises Being: 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7410

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 32,14B-007-01,000

Seized and taken into execution to be scld as the property of DINA LYONS, JOHN LYONS in suit of LOANDEPOT
COM LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUN PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. PO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or fo resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plainfiff; .
SHELAN ALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMEIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



LOANDEPOT.COM, LL.C
PLAINTIFF

V.
JOHN LYONS

DINA LYONS A/K/A DINA M. LYONS
DEFENDANT(S)

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: CIVIL DIVISION

: CASE NO. 2018-CV-1365

QDG - ED -8
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attarney, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for

the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD,

BENTON, PA 17814-7410.

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

JOHNLYONS

DINA LYONS A/K/A DINA M. LYONS

T

A%

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name

s8]

JOHN LYONS

DINA LYONS A/K/A DINA M., LYONS

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)}

185 JAMISON CITY ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7410

300 BLAIR MILL RD APT A3,
HORSHAM, PA 19044-2622

185 JAMISON CITY ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7410

799 WINDING RD,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655-2008

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

185 JAMISON CITY ROAD,
BENTON, PA 17814-7410

300 BLAIR MILL RD APT A3,
HORSHAM, PA 15044-2622

185 JAMISON CITY ROAD,
BENTON, PA 17814-7410

799 WINDING RD,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655-2008
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property Lo be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

ADMIRALS BANK

ADMIRALS BANK C/O CORPORATION
SERVICE COMPANY

ADMIRALS BANK C/O CORPORATION
SERVICE COMPANY

PH # 1031403

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

200 CLARENDON STREET
22ND FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02116

801 ADLAI STEVENSON DR
SPRINGFIELD, I1. 62703-4261

PO BOX 2969
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62708-2969




PA CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM 25 SFRONT ST
HARRISBURG, PA 17101-2081

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every inortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
5. Naine and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest imay be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7410
DINA M. LYONS 128 W MAIN ST
C/0 DEANNA PEALER ESQ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1705
JOHN LYONS 38 WI3RD ST
C/0 SUSAN HILL ESQ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1707 )
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES DEPT 280601 -
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL. P.O. BOX 8486
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING ‘
PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 -
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES HARRISBURG, PA 17105
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
ADVISORY PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 =

PH # 1031403



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754
FEDERAL BUILDING

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief, T understand that false statements herein are made subjecite-ttepetialties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 13

Date: MAY 3 1 2!]19 By:

]
Phelan a]ii}lfn Diamond & Jones, LLP
Peter W r, Esq., Id. No.318263

Attorney-for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 1031403



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. N0.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000
LOANDEPOT.COM, LL.C COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
\Z TERM
JOHN LYONS No.: 2018-CV-1365

DINA LYONS A/K/A DINA M. LYONS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

T certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public{‘? tess Policy
of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential juformation and
documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

MAY 3 1 2019 By:

Date Peter Wapvér, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 1031403



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Village of Jamison City,
Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point in or near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 “Jamison City
Road”, THENCE along and near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 South 49 degrees 17
minutes 31 seconds West, 210.36 feet to a point; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Edwin
M. and Alice Allegar the following three courses and distance:

1. North 40 degrees 38 minutes 40 seconds West, 220.00 feet to an iron pin set;
2. North 49 degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds East, 217.00 feet to an iron pin set;
3. South 38 degrees 54 minutes 58 seconds East, 220.11 feet to a point;
The place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1.08 acres of land.
Being subject to a portion of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 725.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN LYONS AND DINA LYONS, HUSBAND
AND WIEE, by Deed from EDWIN ALLEGAR AND ALICE ALLEGAR, HUSBAND AND
WIFE, Dated 06/26/2015, Recorded 07/01/2015, Instrument No. 201505158.
Tax Parcel: 32,14B-007-01,000

Premises Being: 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7410



Printed: 6M17/2019 3:57:14PM

By: cadams . .
County of Montgomery Sheriff's Office
Payment Receipt
Payment Receipt
Receipt #: 329978
Received From: Columbia County Sheriff Office
Date: 06/17/2019
Amount; ', $100.00 Check 8599
Received By: cadams
Description Amount
JUN 2@ 2019 §2L00x Civit Refund §2.00
Civil Action {(Deputize In) 48.00
100.00
Note: 2018-Cv-1365  14phbibh




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED #3019 £ 18

DATE RECEIVED 7 |5 [ 9
DOCKET AND INDEX 2018 CV 13ks

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE EY
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN N
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e ck# OO\ LSEID
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Pug 28™ 1M 9700
POSTING DATE Y

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK Pruo "1
2ND WEEK ol 14
3R WEEK mﬁ’ al




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff

Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263
1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Loandepot.Com, LL.C
Plaintiff

V.
John Lyons

Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2018-CV-1365

A0IA -ED- LS
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plainuff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(
(
X
(
(

R . i g

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled -
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1 liy. . 3943

/

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

PH # 1031403

By:

iﬁfelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. N0.318263

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Loandepot.Com, LL.C :  COLUMBIA County
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vS.
CIVIL DIVISION
John Lyons : ’
Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons 1 NO.: 2018-CV-1365
SO -E DB

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant John Lyons is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States.

(b) that the defendant Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States.

{c) that defendant John Lyons is over 18 years of age and resides at 185 Jamison City Road, Benton PA 17814-
7410 and 300 Blair Mill rd Apt A3, Horsham, PA 19044-2622. -

(d) that defendant Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons is over 18 years of age and resi cm}amison City Road,
Benton, PA 17814-7410 and 799 Winding rd, Shickshinny, PA 18655-2008.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5%7A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

-
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

- SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

* Plaiotiff Na.: 2018-CV-1363
Loandepot.Com, LLC & 0 \O\ -ED- KO%
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
John Lyons EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE 1EVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
DINA LYONS A/K/A DINA M. LYONS
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartiment Mo, City, Bero, Twp,, State and Zip Code)

799 WINDING RD, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655-2008

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, .20, [, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hercby deputize the Sheriff of
County. to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in cuslody of whomeyer | inpassassion, after nétifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or shcnff toan i herein for any loss, destruction bt removal of any such property before
sherift's sale thereot.
Signature of Attorney or other Originator req es[mg service g behalf nf XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Stition, 16 # John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphiz, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW EOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff
of 20
Signature of Sheriff Date
Sheriff of

PH # 1031403




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERITFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2018-CV-1363
Loandepot.Com, LLC &O\Cl . E,D—LDB
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
John Lyons EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 JOHN LYONS
AT ADDRESS (Strect or RFD, Apartment No., City, Bore, Twp., State and Zip Code)

300 BLAIR MILL RD APT A3, HORSHAM, PA 19044-2622

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOwW. . 20__, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o execute the within and muke return thereof according to law.

=

fientt of COLUMBIA County. Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: DB, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watghinan, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy of sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof,

__ Defendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Cenler at Suburbgn Statioff, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 [ (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-18

Signature of Attorney or other Originator 1'eque5tin?érvice on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED: :

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20
Signature of Sherifl Date
Sheriff of

PH # 1031403



SHERIFEF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pilease type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: Z018-CV-1365
Loandepot.Com, LLC
P SA0G -ED- LR

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
John Lyons EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons
SERY, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., Stale and Zip Code)

185 Jamison City Road Benton, PA 17814-7410

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, , 20__, I, Sheriff of COLUMBTA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and muke return thereof according to law.

—

Sheriff of COLI TA County, Penna.
: N,B” WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

n, in custady of whomever is fo f possession, after notifying person of levy or
i it 7o any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTTI
property under within writ may leave same without a wat

attachment without liability on the part of such deputy oz
sheriff’s sale thereof. /

Signature of Attormmey or other Originator requesting<€ervice on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant

ation, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburha
Philadelphia, PA 19103-181

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED und subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20
Signature of Sheriff Date
Sheriff of

PH # 1031403



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Village of Jamison City,
Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in or near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 “Jamison City
Road”, THENCE along and near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 South 49 degrees 17
minutes 31 seconds West, 210.36 feet to a point; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Edwin
M. and Alice Allegar the following three courses and distance:

1. North 40 degrees 38 minutes 40 seconds West, 220.00 feet to an iron pin set;
2. North 49 degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds East, 217.00 feet to an iron pin set;
3. South 38 degrees 54 minutes 58 seconds East, 220.11 feet to a point;
The place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1.08 acres of land.
Being subject to a portion of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 725.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN LYONS AND DINA LYONS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE, by Deed from EDWIN ALLEGAR AND ALICE ALLEGAR, HUSBAND AND
WIFE, Dated 06/26/2015, Recorded 07/01/2015, Instrument No. 201505158,
Tax Parcel: 32,14B-007-01,000

Premises Being: 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7410



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2018-Cv-1365 Q O\Q - ED - LD

Loandepot.Com, LLC
V.
John Lyons

Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons

owner(s) of property situate in the SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

185 Jamison City Road, Benton, PA 17814-7410
Parcel No. 32,14B-007-01,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $131,677.67

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Viltage of Jamison City,
Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in or near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 “Jamison City
Road”, THENCE along and near the centerline of Township Route No. 725 South 49 degrees 17
minutes 31 seconds West, 210.36 feet to a point; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Edwin
M. and Alice Allegar the following three courses and distance:

1. North 40 degrees 38 minutes 40 seconds West, 220.00 feet to an iron pin set;
2. North 49 degrees 17 minutes 31 seconds East, 217.00 feet to an iron pin set;
3. South 38 degrees 54 minutes 58 seconds East, 220.11 feet to a point;
The place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1.08 acres of land.
Being subject to a portion of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 725.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN LYONS AND DINA LYONS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE, by Deed from EDWIN ALLEGAR AND ALICE ALLEGAR, HUSBAND AND
WIFE, Dated 06/26/2015, Recorded 07/01/2015, Instrument No. 201505158,
Tax Parcel: 32,14B-007-01,000

Premises Being: 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7410
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To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) John Lyons
and Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons at any out of county address(es) via process server for this
action.

[ remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Judgment and Writ Department

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 Ext. 31480
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 Ext. 31480

Fax: (215} 563-3826

PH # 1031403



Loandepot.Com, LLC

SHERIFF’S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs.
No.: 2018-CV-1365
John Lyons {;l = :
; . D -bY
Dina Lyons a/k/a Dina M. Lyons D\O\
ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 20_1, High Sherifl of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants alleged address is
Sheriif, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O’'Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

PH # 1031403

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001765610
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
5/30/2019 **++$1,350.00 &
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street H
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
‘* |
PZW [1031403] 185 JAMISON CITY ROAD (2018-CVv-1369) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

"OO0W?PESEWO" NO3IBRDOWB0AT 3L LSOABGELW



